# 502338085 05/07/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Folkhard Holzel	04/02/2013
Michael Klatt	03/08/2013
Ramesh Pai	03/08/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WABCO GmbH
Street Address:	Am Lindener Hafen 21
City:	Hannover
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	30453

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13770519

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127158000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127159100

Email: klpatent@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP INTE

Address Line 1: 1177 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056982/00254
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn Petrucci
Signature:	/Dawn Petrucci/
Date:	05/07/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030365 FRAME: 0250

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we Folkhard HÖLZEL, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Alfelder Str. 13, 31029 Banteln, Germany, Michael KLATT, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 4637 Lazy Creek Lane, Wadmalaw Island, South Carolina 29487, and Ramesh PAI, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 1479 Ashley Garden Boulevard, Charleston, South Carolina 29414 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PRESSURE MONITORING DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING A COMPRESSOR, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 19, 2013, and was assigned Serial No. 13/770,519; and

WHEREAS, WABCO GmbH, a German company, having an address of Am Lindener Hafen 21, 30453 Hannover, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts

PATENT REEL: 030365 FRAME: 0251 known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seals to this Assignment.

	FOLKHARD HÖLZEL
	Talled falled
Dated: 02, 04, 2013	
Dated: 02, 04, 2013 WITNESS: JAZONE OF HIZARCIOGILE	
Name: CIGDEM HIZARCIOGIU	
	MICHAEL KLATT
Dated:	
WITNESS:	
Name:	•
	RAMESH PAI
Dated:	
WITNESS:	
Name:	

known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seals to this Assignment.

	FOLKHARD HOLZEL
Dated:	
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Dated: 3/8/2013	MICHAEL KLATT  Muhal Hillet
WITNESS: Rohn WATON Name	•
Dated: 3/8/2013	RAMESH PAI
WITNESS:  Roling M. Hale	•

-Page 2 of 2-